assessed valuations based on changes in the market value of property, or for other factors such as the
complete or partial destruction of taxable property caused by natural or man-made disasters such as
earthquakes, floods, fire, drought or toxic contamination pursuant to relevant provisions of the State
Constitution.

Whether resulting from taxpayer appeals or county assessor reductions, adjustments to assessed
value are subject to yearly reappraisals by the county assessor and may be adjusted back to their original
values when real estate market conditions improve.  Once property has regained its prior assessed value,
adjusted for inflation, it once again is subject to the annual inflationary growth rate factor allowed under
Article XIIIA.  See “CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS AFFECTING DISTRICT
REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS — Article XIIIA of the California Constitution” herein.

No assurance can be given that property tax appeals currently pending or in the future, or actions
by county assessors, will not significantly reduce the assessed valuation of property within the District.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

23

Assessed Valuation by Land Use.  The following table shows the distribution of taxable property
within the District by principal use, as measured by assessed valuation and parcels in fiscal year 2017-18.

ASSESSED VALUATION AND PARCELS BY LAND USE
Fiscal Year 2017-18

San Bernardino Community College District

 2017-18 % of No. of % of
Non-Residential: Assessed Valuation (1) Total Parcels Total
  Agricultural/Rural $333,602,706 0.53% 873 0.29%
  Commercial 5,645,097,188 8.98 6,357 2.15
  Professional/Office 1,515,353,588 2.41 1,491 0.50
  Industrial 6,936,924,356 11.04 3,111 1.05
  Recreational 264,284,744 0.42 752 0.25
  Government/Social/Institutional 273,038,944 0.43 844 0.28
  Power Plant/Utilities 704,674,036 1.12 76 0.03
  Miscellaneous   67,142,260   0.11   715 0.24
   Subtotal Non-Residential $15,740,117,822 25.04% 14,219 4.80%

Residential:
  Single Family Residence $40,564,411,128 64.54% 197,908 66.80%
  Condominium/Townhouse 1,187,466,358 1.89 11,254 3.80
  Mobile Home 210,162,352 0.33 5,591 1.89
  Mobile Home Park 328,827,535 0.52 339 0.11
  Timeshare Use 69,406,193 0.11 9,915 3.35
  2-4 Residential Units 1,170,710,579 1.86 7,236 2.44
  5+ Residential Units/Apartments 2,196,249,257 3.49 2,814 0.95
  Miscellaneous Residential   65,125,566   0.10   1,004   0.34
   Subtotal Residential $45,792,358,968 72.86% 236,061 79.68%

Vacant Parcels $1,315,674,611 2.09% 45,991 15.52%

Total $62,848,151,401 100.00% 296,271 100.00%

(1) Local secured assessed valuation; excluding tax-exempt property.
Source:  California Municipal Statistics, Inc.

24

Assessed Valuation by Jurisdiction.  The following table shows an analysis of the distribution of
taxable property in the District by jurisdiction, in terms of its fiscal year 2017-18 assessed valuation.

ASSESSED VALUATION AND PARCELS BY JURISDICTION
Fiscal Year 2017-18

San Bernardino Community College District

 Assessed Valuation % of Assessed Valuation  % of Jurisdiction
Jurisdiction: in District District of Jurisdiction   in District
City of Big Bear Lake $3,371,022,110 5.12% $3,371,022,110   100.00%